Inter-business income - - - - 1,930 1,890 (1,930) (1,890) - -

6,032 5,738 1,408 972 3,065 2,955 (1,918) (1,879) 8,587 7,786

Operating costs and expenses 5,335 5,024 1,340 899 2,894 2,752 (1,982) (1,921) 7,587 6,754

Depreciation and amortization 494 450 113 69 30 28 28 26 665 573

Operating income $ 203 264 (45) 4 141 175 36 16 $ 335 $ 459

Other income statement items (231) (330)

Majority net income $ 104 $ 129

Assets $ 5,769 5,093 832 672 919 961 (2,244) (1,274) $ 5,276 $ 5,452

Investment in associated companies 25 29 25 29

Investment in fixed assets an intangibles 296 628 201 223 29 69 (18) (2) 508 918

Total assets $ 6,065 5,721 1,058 924 948 1,030 (2,262) (1,276) $ 5,809 $ 6,399

At December 31, 2009 and 2008, the net consolidated result for discontinuation in the Food and Beverage division is
of ($31,896) and ($35,008), respectively.

(20) Pro forma information on acquisitions of business-
Following is the condensed consolidated pro forma financial information, as though the purchase of Domino’s Pizza
Colombia and Calpik had been concluded at the beginning of 2008 (see note 1(f)).

December 31, 2008

Base
figures

Pro forma
adjustments

(unaudited amounts)
Pro forma figures

(unaudited amounts)

Income $ 7,786,843 96,977 7,883,820

Income from continuous operations 174,539 (8,977) 165,562

Consolidated net income 139,531 (8,977) 130,554

Minority interest 10,752 (711) 10,041

Majority net profit 128,779 (8,266) 120,513

Net earnings per share $ 0.21 0.20

Lic. Alberto Torrado Martínez	L ic. José Rivera Río Rocha	 C.P. Alejandro Villarruel Morales
General Director	 Chief Financial Officer	 Corporate Comptroller

[  70  ]

De
si

gn
: x

de
si

gn
.c

om
.m

x

IT’S POSSIBLE TO SAVE THE PLANET
All efforts are important, and although the press run of this report is relatively small, we reiterate
our commitment to the environment by using environmentally-safe materials.
The following are savings resulting from the use of recycled fiber.
We used 4,900 lb of paper -meaning 10% recycled material- thereby allowing us to: